Public Meeting Notice **Agenda**

Committee to Review Suicide Fatalities May 3, 2019 3:00 p.m. to Adjournment

Attend/Teleconference Availability:

Division of Public and Behavioral Health (DPBH) Bureau of Child, Family and Community Wellness (BCFCW) Office of Suicide Prevention (OSP) 4600 Kietzke Lane, B-114 Reno, NV 89502 DPBH-BCFCW-OSP 3811 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 204 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Teleconference:

Dial-In Toll-free Number 1-866-434-5269 Participants Code# 7501044

All phone participants please mute their microphone unless they are going to speak.

NOTE: t of Order, Combined for Consider

Agenda Items May be Taken Out of Order, Combined for Consideration, and/or Removed from the Agenda at the Chairperson's Discretion

#	Agenda Item	Presenter
1.	Call to Order	Co-Chair Scholl
	Roll Call	
2.	Public Comment	Co-Chair Scholl
	For Possible Action	
	Approval of the March 26, 2019 open and closed meeting	
	minutes.	
3.	Public Comment	Misty Allen, Nevada Suicide
	For Possible Action	Prevention Coordinator, DPBH-
	Discuss and make recommendations regarding Winnemucca as	BCFCW-OSP
	the possible location for the next face to face meeting to review	
	cases of suicide deaths.	
4.	Public Comment	Misty Allen, Nevada Suicide
	For Possible Action	Prevention Coordinator, DPBH-
	Discuss, make recommendations and approve the committee's	BCFCW-OSP
	annual report to the Director of the Department of Health and	
	Human Services.	
5.	Public Comment	Co-Chair Scholl
	Public Comment will be taken during this agenda item. No action may	
	be taken on a matter raised under this item until the matter is included	
	on an agenda as an item on which action may be taken. The Co-Chair	
	of the Committee to Review Suicide Fatalities will place a five (5) minute	
	time limit on the time individuals may address the Committee to Review	
	Suicide Fatalities. The Co-Chair may elect to allow public comment on a specific agenda item when that item is being considered.	
	specific agenda item when that item is being considered.	

#	Agenda Item	Presenter
6.	For Possible Action	Co-Chair Scholl
	Adjournment	

This notice and agenda has been posted on or before 9 am on the third working day before the meeting at the following locations:

DPBH-BCFCW, Office of Suicide Prevention – 4600 Kietzke Lane, B-114, Reno, NV
DPBH-BCFCW, Office of Suicide Prevention – 3811 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 210, Las Vegas, NV
Washoe County Health District – 1001 East Ninth St., Reno, NV
Nevada Early Intervention Services – 1020 Ruby Vista Drive, Suite 102, Elko, NV
Health Care Quality and Compliance – 4220 S. Maryland Pkwy., Suite 810, Las Vegas, NV
DCFS, Youth Parole Bureau – 620 Belrose Street, Suite 107, Las Vegas, NV 89107

The agenda may be viewed on the Internet at the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Office of Suicide Prevention website, http://suicideprevention.nv.gov/_and the Nevada Department of Administration's website at https://notice.nv.gov/.

Written comments in excess of one (1) typed page on any agenda item requiring a vote are respectfully requested to be submitted to the Committee to Review Suicide Fatalities (CRSF) at the below address prior to the meeting to ensure adequate consideration is given to the material.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who have a disability and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Angela Friedman, staff to the CRSF in writing by email at angelafriedman@health.nv.gov, by mail at DPBH-BCFCW, Office of Suicide Prevention, 4600 Kietzke Lane, B-114, Reno, NV 89502 or by calling (775) 684-2240 before the meeting date.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Angela Friedman, DPBH-BCFCW, Office of Suicide Prevention at 775-684-2240 or by email at angelafriedman@health.nv.gov. Supporting materials are available for the public on the DPBH-BCFCW, Office of Suicide Prevention website at http://suicideprevention.nv.gov/ and at the following locations:

4600 Kietzke Lane, B-114, Reno, NV 89502 3811 West Charleston Blvd., Suite 210, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102